
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:947
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2003
CRUISE BETWEEN SRIKAKULAM AND NAGARJUNA SAGAR IN ANDHRA PRADESH
SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has submitted a proposal to the Union Government to operate a cruise between Srikakulam and Nagarjuna Sagar in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government have examined the proposal;

(d) if so, whether this project would be under private sector; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regar?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b), (c), (d) & (e): Does not arise.
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